900381921

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LogicNow Limited		08/05/2016	Limited Corporation: SCOTLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SolarWinds MSP UK Limited		
Street Address:	The Vision Building, 20 Greenmarket		
City:	Dundee		
State/Country:	SCOTLAND		
Postal Code:	DD1 4QB		
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: SCOTLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4947040	CONTROLNOW
Registration Number:	4947065	CONTROLNOW
Registration Number:	4698019	FIXIT SCRIPTS
Registration Number:	4587463	IASO
Registration Number:	4719037	IASO
Registration Number:	4434058	ISCANONLINE
Serial Number:	86316146	LOGICNOW
Serial Number:	86398569	LOGICNOW
Registration Number:	5025039	MAX BACKUP
Serial Number:	86398535	MAXFOCUS
Serial Number:	86381509	MAXFOCUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5126829301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 866.530.8100

Email: trademarks@solarwinds.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Zador

Address Line 1: 7171 Southwest Parkway, Building 400

TRADEMARK REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0585

900381921

Address Line 4:	Austin, TEXAS 78735		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Zador		
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Zador/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016		
Total Attachments, 1	·		

Total Attachments: 1

source=1Certificate of Incorporation Change of Name LogicNow Ltd to SolarWinds MSP UK Ltd#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0586



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 252676

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

LOGICNOW LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in Scotland, has changed its name to:

SOLARWINDS MSP UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 5th August 2016.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



Companies House

RECORDED: 10/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0587